initial injury for which the leave may be granted.  Injury leave shall 
not total more than seven hundred and twenty (720) aggregate 
hours for employees in classes designated AM, AS, CC, CS, DA, 
PD, PM or ninety (90) aggregate calendar days for employees in 
classes designated CC and CS or one thousand four hundred and 
forty (1,440) aggregate hours for all other employees, for the 
particular injury. 

(Amended 09/27/96, Ord. No. 8720) 

(Amended 07/03/98, Ord. No. 8932) 
(Amended 12/18/98, Ord. No. 8987) 
(Amended 12/04/01, Ord. No. 9405) 
(Amended 10/26/07, Ord. No. 9891) 

(3) If, subsequent to the granting of injury leave for a period of less 

than seven hundred and twenty (720) aggregate hours or ninety 
(90) aggregate calendar days or one thousand four hundred and 
forty (1,440) aggregate hours, as provided in subsection 2 above, it 

appears that leave should be granted for an additional period of 
time, the employee may request additional injury leave.  This 
request shall be submitted and determined in the same manner as